Form PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

01-22-1999



100946670

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Olympus Optical Co. Ltd Formerly	•	Month Day Year 1 25199 €					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Con	poration Association					
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Japan						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
Name United States Olympic DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address line 1) One Olympic Plaza Address line 2)	Committee						
Address line 3) Colorado Springs	Co. orado USA State/Country	8 (9 0 9 Zip (cde					
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership Congressionally-chartered	If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into dominification in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative hould be attached. (Designation of st be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	S 0000012 01256					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office. Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Eudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2025. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0001

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Form PTO-1618B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Nan	ne and Addres	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party	only.	
Name	· · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			*****
Address (line 1)						
Address (fine 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		· -
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Add	dress	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber2	02-775-7100	-
Name	James L. Bik	off, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADD	EN LLP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	1801 K Street, N.V	V Suite 400K				
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 2	0006				
Address (line 4)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach		e attached conveyance doc	ument	# [1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Application Number either the Trademark Applica	• •	tration Number(s) egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER		ditional numbers for the same prope	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration			egistration N	umber(s)		
			688216			
				[···		
Number of Pr	onerties	Enter the total	number of properties involv		# 1	
					# 1	4.0
Fee Amoun			Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): -	\$	40.00
	d of Payment: it Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account			
•			can be charged to the account.) : Account Number:		# 01-2520	
		Authoria	zation to charge additional fees:		Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To att	the best of my knowled		forego ng information is true a locument. Charges to deposi			
Darlene	S. Klinksieck	fr			Jan. 14,	1999
Name of Person Signing Signature				Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK. ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is from Olympus Optical Co. Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan with offices at 43-2 Hatagaya 2-c nome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan. ("Assignor"). to The United States Olympic Committee, a Congressionally chartered corporation with offices at One Olympic Plaza, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80909 ("Assignee"):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 688,216 for the mark OLYMPIC for "radio receivers, television receivers, phonographs, and combinations of: radio receivers, and phonographs: magnetic tape recorders and parts of all of the foregoing" (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor such right, title and interest as Assignor may have in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said Registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee such right, title and interest as Assignor may have in and to the Registration and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO. LTD.

Duto 25 98-

Date

si/4710

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0003